· 143T thru 449T
APPLICATIONS
APPLICATIONS(Design C)
FEATURES
TXC Series NEMA Premium
Efficiency
3-Phase Motors
1HP thru 250 HP Cast Iron TEFC

20
0.81 7.5 8.5 3.375 0.875 2.88 6.91 52.55
11 22 3 18 22.01
449T 25
447TS
21.93 28.6 1.315 3.94 18
20
0.81 7.5 4.75 2.375 0.625 2.021 3.03 48.8
449TS 25
Frame
C-Face D-Face
AJ AK BB BC BD BF AJ AK BB BC BD BE BF
143-145T 5.875 4.5 0.16 0.12 6.5 4*3/8-16 10.0 9.0 0.25 0 11 0.5 4*0.53
182-184T 7.25 8.5 0.25 0.12 9 4*1/2-13 10.0 9.0 0.25 0 11 0.5 4*0.53
213-215T 7.25 8.5 0.25 0.25 8.95 4*1/2-13 10.0 9.0 0.25 0 11 0.5 4*0.53
254-256T 7.25 8.5 0.25 0.25 10 4*1/2-13 12.5 11.0 0.25 0 14 0.75 4*0.81
284-286T/TS 9 10.5 0.25 0.25 11.25 4*1/2-13 12.5 11.0 0.25 0 14 0.75 4*0.81
324-326T/TS 11 12.5 0.25 0.25 14 4*5/8-11 16.0 14.0 0.25 0 18 0.75 4*0.81
364-365T/TS 11 12.5 0.25 0.25 14 8*5/8-11 16.0 14.0 0.25 0 18 0.75 4*0.81
404-405T/TS 11 12.5 0.25 0.25 15.5 8*5/8-11 20.0 18.0 0.25 0 22 1 8*0.81

factor
INS
class
RPM
EFF
%
Power
factor
1 TXC 143T1U2B 1.8 1.6 1 50 20 18.3 175 250 120 1.15 F 2875 72.1 0.88
2 TXC 143T1.5U2B 2.6 2.4 1.5 50 27 24.7 175 250 120 1.15 F 2875 75 0.88
3 TXC 145T2U2B 3.3 3.0 2 50 34 31.1 170 240 120 1.15 F 2875 77.2 0.89
4 TXC 182T3U2B 4.8 4.4 3 50 43 39.4 160 230 110 1.15 F 2925 79.7 0.89
5 TXC 184T5U2B 7.9 7.2 5 50 61 55.9 150 215 105 1.15 F 2925 81.5 0.89
6 TXC 213T7.5U2B 11.3 10.4 7.5 50 84 76.9 140 200 100 1.15 F 2933 84.7 0.89
7 TXC 215T10U2B 14.9 13.6 10 50 107 98.0 135 200 100 1.15 F 2933 86 0.89
8 TXC 254T15U2B 21.7 19.9 15 50 154 141.0 130 200 100 1.15 F 2950 87.6 0.9
9 TXC 256T20U2B 28.5 26.1 20 50 194 177.6 130 200 100 1.15 F 2950 88.7 0.9
10 TXC 284TS25U2B 35.4 32.5 25 50 243 222.5 130 200 100 1.15 F 2958 89.3 0.9
11 TXC 286TS30U2B 42.3 38.7 30 50 289 264.6 130 200 100 1.15 F 2958 89.9 0.9
12 TXC 324TS40U2B 55.2 50.6 40 50 387 354.4 125 200 100 1.15 F 2967 90.7 0.91
13 TXC 326TS50U2B 68.7 62.9 50 50 482 441.3 120 200 100 1.15 F 2967 91.2 0.91
14 TXC364TS60U2B 81.9 75.0 60 50 578 529.3 120 200 100 1.15 F 2967 91.7 0.91
15 TXC365TS75U2B 100.9 92.4 75 50 722 661.1 105 200 95 1.15 F 2967 92.1 0.92
16 TXC405TS100U2B 133.6 122.3 100 50 965 883.6 105 200 95 1.15 F 2975 92.7 0.92
17 TXC444TS125U2B 166.5 152.4 125 50 1207 1105.2 100 200 90 1.15 F 2979 93 0.92
18 TXC445TS150U2B 197.0 180.4 150 50 1441 1319.5 100 200 90 1.15 F 2979 93.3 0.93
19 TXC447TS200U2B 262.1 240.0 200 50 1927 1764.5 100 200 90 1.15 F 2979 93.5 0.93
20 TXC449TS250U2B 326.6 299.0 250 50 2534 2320.3 70 175 65 1.15 F 2979 93.8 0.93
21 TXC449TS300U2B 391.1 358.1 300 50 3026 2770.8 70 175 65 1.15 F 2979 94 0.93
22 TXC586/7TS350U2B 456.2 417.8 350 50 3542 3243.3 70 175 65 1.15 F 2980 94 0.93
23 TXC586/7TS400U2B 521.4 477.4 400 50 4046 3704.8 70 175 65 1.15 F 2981 94 0.93
24 TXC586/7TS450U2B 586.6 537.1 450 50 4539 4156.2 70 175 65 1.15 F 2982 94 0.93
25 TXC 143T1U4B 1.8 1.6 1 50 20 18.3 275 300 190 1.15 F 1442 72.1 0.88
26 TXC 145T1.5U4B 2.6 2.4 1.5 50 27 24.7 250 280 175 1.15 F 1442 75 0.88
27 TXC 145T2U4B 3.4 3.1 2 50 34 31.1 235 270 165 1.15 F 1442 77.2 0.88
28 TXC 182T3U4B 4.9 4.5 3 50 43 39.4 215 250 150 1.15 F 1446 79.7 0.88
29 TXC 184T5U4B 7.9 7.3 5 50 61 55.9 185 225 130 1.15 F 1446 81.5 0.88
30 TXC 213T7.5U4B 11.5 10.5 7.5 50 84 76.9 175 215 120 1.15 F 1450 84.7 0.88
31 TXC 215T10U4B 15.1 13.8 10 50 107 98.0 165 200 115 1.15 F 1450 86 0.88
32 TXC 254T15U4B 21.9 20.1 15 50 154 141.0 160 200 110 1.15 F 1458 87.6 0.89
33 TXC 256T20U4B 28.9 26.4 20 50 194 177.6 150 200 105 1.15 F 1458 88.7 0.89
34 TXC 284T25U4B 35.8 32.8 25 50 243 222.5 150 200 105 1.15 F 1467 89.3 0.89
35 TXC 286T30U4B 42.7 39.1 30 50 289 264.6 150 200 105 1.15 F 1467 89.9 0.89
G

(standard) %
Minimum
torque multiple
(standard) %
Service
factor
INS
class
RPM
EFF
%
Power
factor
36 TXC 324T40U4B 56.5 51.7 40 50 387 354.4 140 200 100 1.15 F 1475 90.7 0.89
37 TXC 326T50U4B 70.2 64.3 50 50 482 441.3 140 200 100 1.15 F 1475 91.2 0.89
38 TXC364T60U4B 83.8 76.7 60 50 578 529.3 140 200 100 1.15 F 1479 91.7 0.89
39 TXC365T75U4B 103.1 94.4 75 50 722 661.1 140 200 100 1.15 F 1479 92.1 0.9
40 TXC405T100U4B 136.6 125.1 100 50 965 883.6 125 200 100 1.15 F 1483 92.7 0.9
41 TXC444T125U4B 168.3 154.1 125 50 1207 1105.2 110 200 100 1.15 F 1483 93 0.91
42 TXC445T150U4B 201.3 184.3 150 50 1441 1319.5 110 200 100 1.15 F 1483 93.3 0.91
43 TXC447T200U4B 267.9 245.3 200 50 1927 1764.5 100 200 90 1.15 F 1483 93.5 0.91
44 TXC449T250U4B 333.8 305.6 250 50 2534 2320.3 80 175 75 1.15 F 1483 93.8 0.91
45 TXC449T300U4B 399.7 365.9 300 50 3026 2770.8 80 175 75 1.15 F 1484 94 0.91
46 TXC586/7T350U4B 466.3 426.9 350 50 3542 3243.3 80 175 75 1.15 F 1485 94 0.91
47 TXC586/7T400U4B 532.9 487.9 400 50 4046 3704.8 80 175 75 1.15 F 1486 94 0.91
48 TXC586/7T450U4B 599.5 548.9 450 50 4539 4156.2 80 175 75 1.15 F 1487 94 0.91
49 TXC 145T1U6B 2.1 2.0 1 50 20 18.3 170 265 120 1.15 F 958 70 0.76
50 TXC 182T1.5U6B 3.0 2.8 1.5 50 27 24.7 165 250 115 1.15 F 958 72.9 0.77
51 TXC 184T2U6B 3.9 3.6 2 50 34 31.1 160 240 110 1.15 F 958 75.2 0.77
52 TXC 213T3U6B 5.7 5.2 3 50 43 39.4 155 230 110 1.15 F 958 77.7 0.77
53 TXC 215T5U6B 9.3 8.5 5 50 61 55.9 150 215 105 1.15 F 967 79.7 0.77
54 TXC 254T7.5U6B 13.4 12.2 7.5 50 84 76.9 150 200 105 1.15 F 967 83.1 0.77
55 TXC 256T10U6B 17.5 16.0 10 50 107 98.0 150 200 105 1.15 F 971 84.7 0.77
56 TXC 284T15U6B 25.4 23.2 15 50 154 141.0 140 200 100 1.15 F 971 86.4 0.78
57 TXC 286T20U6B 33.3 30.5 20 50 194 177.6 135 200 100 1.15 F 975 87.7 0.78
58 TXC 324T25U6B 40.7 37.3 25 50 243 222.5 135 200 100 1.15 F 975 88.6 0.79
59 TXC 326T30U6B 48.5 44.4 30 50 289 264.6 135 200 100 1.15 F 979 89.2 0.79
60 TXC364T40U6B 63.2 57.8 40 50 387 354.4 135 200 100 1.15 F 979 90.2 0.8
61 TXC365T50U6B 78.4 71.8 50 50 482 441.3 135 200 100 1.15 F 983 90.8 0.8
62 TXC404T60U6B 93.5 85.6 60 50 578 529.3 135 200 100 1.15 F 983 91.4 0.8
63 TXC405T75U6B 114.8 105.1 75 50 722 661.1 135 200 100 1.15 F 983 91.9 0.81
64 TXC444T100U6B 151.9 139.1 100 50 965 883.6 125 200 100 1.15 F 983 92.6 0.81
65 TXC445T125U6B 189.3 173.3 125 50 1207 1105.2 125 200 100 1.15 F 983 92.9 0.81
66 TXC447T150U6B 226.2 207.1 150 50 1441 1319.5 120 200 100 1.15 F 983 93.3 0.81
67 TXC449T200U6B 300.9 275.5 200 50 1927 1764.5 120 200 100 1.15 F 983 93.5 0.81
68 TXC586/7T250U6B 375.0 343.3 250 50 2534 2320.3 100 175 90 1.15 F 983 93.8 0.81
69 TXC586/7T300U6B 449.0 411.1 300 50 3026 2770.8 100 175 90 1.15 F 983 94 0.81
70 TXC586/7T350U6B 523.8 479.6 350 50 3542 3243.3 100 175 90 1.15 F 983 94 0.81
71 TXC586/7T400U6B 598.7 548.2 400 50 4046 3704.8 100 175 90 1.15 F 983 94 0.81
G
O
S
T

90
STANDARD FEATURES
Crusher Duty Motors
75HP thru 200HP Cast Iron TEFC
C rusher Duty Motors Technical Data
Model Frame HP RPM SF Volt-
age Hz FLA KVA
Code PF
Eff
DES Ins
Class AMB Enc IP
LRA LRT BDT
Duty
Bearings
FL 3/4 460V (%FL) (%FL) DE NDE
TFC365T75U4B 365T 75 1775 1.15 460 60 85.8 K 87.0 94.1 93.5 C F 40 TEFC 55 755 330 285 Cont. NU313 6313 C3
TFC405T100U4B 405T 100 1780 1.15 460 60 115.2 H 86.0 94.5 94.3 C F 40 TEFC 55 864 225 300 Cont. NU316 6314 C3
TFC405T75U6B 405T 75 1185 1.15 460 60 88.3 J 85.0 93.6 93.8 C F 40 TEFC 55 741 275 290 Cont. NU316 6314 C3
TFC444T125U4B 444T 125 1780 1.15 460 60 142.4 K 87.0 94.5 94.4 C F 40 TEFC 55 1281 265 380 Cont. NU319 6319 C3
TFC445T150U4B 445T 150 1780 1.15 460 60 168.0 J 88.0 95.0 94.6 C F 40 TEFC 55 1378 240 290 Cont. NU319 6319 C3
TFC444T100U6B 444T 100 1180 1.15 460 60 115.7 J 86.0 94.1 94.0 C F 40 TEFC 55 902 230 245 Cont. NU319 6319 C3
TFC445T125U6B 445T 125 1180 1.15 460 60 144.6 J 86.0 94.1 94.1 C F 40 TEFC 55 1128 275 240 Cont. NU319 6319 C3
TFC447T200U4B 447T 200 1780 1.15 460 60 221.5 J 89.0 95.0 94.7 C F 40 TEFC 55 1883 275 295 Cont. NU319 6319 C3
TFC447T250U4B 449T 250 1780 1.15 460 60 273.8 H 90.0 95.0 94.7 C F 40 TEFC 55 2163 256 265 Cont. NU319 6319 C3
TFC447T150U6B 447T 150 1180 1.15 460 60 171.9 J 86.0 95.0 94.5 C F 40 TEFC 55 1410 260 245 Cont. NU319 6319 C3
TFC449T200U6B 449T 200 1180 1.15 460 60 226.6 J 87.0 95.0 94.5 C F 40 TEFC 55 1813 240 245 Cont. NU319 6319 C3
G
O
S
T